@Enw 1) Date: October 5 ’ 19 83
:3::15:;/-2(5) st 2) Operator’s G eor g e #1
7-83 Well No.
9 3) API Well No. _47 -001-2014
DEC 2 0 1983 ell No. 47 201 e

OIL & GAS DIVISION
EPT OF Mkm ATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
D ¢ T OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas £ / X
B (If “Gas”, Production _____ / Undergroundstorage ____/ Deep /  Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevatioa: - 2010 watershed: _ Tygart Valley River
District: __Valley County: ___Barbour Quadran Audra
6) WELL OPERATOB_&QasE%Jh%%Lw. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT I“11&6 Ross
Address Fran Address 9 Franklin St.
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Buckhannon, WV 26201
8) OIL & SP CTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:, § =2 TR\’
: Name Gﬁhui F[, Name Unknow ;, g iz \U }}_E"Ez iVE
Address _Ell&mgIQ._WV Address “.‘ ‘\\p
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill___x___/ Drill deeper___ / Redrill_____ / Stimulate :) Uile= /I-/ ]383
Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation /
Other: physicalchangéin wells(specify)-- - "Fmen o n - B e Brond s iU Se s e o
) OIL & GAS DIVISION
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION &
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 5 900 feet D E FJT- oF VIiIN t-'— =3
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, __OO— . feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 60 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes X / No. Vk
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
" CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Cond 11 374 - H 42| X 20 Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
8 5/8 ERW|20 [x 800" 800" 225 SKS. | gy D hs e
Production 4% ERW]10.5] x 5400' 5400' 500" 2bOVE pepths se
Tubing top pay
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-001-2014 January 13, 19 84
Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.
e January 13, 1986 . : s i
Permit expires unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Bm“\{&‘daau Agen :L// Plat: | Casin Fee

& e code W -

7 S ADG :
Administrator, Office of Oil a#d Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 11/107/20235
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MAY 8 - 1985

(RIZ\;BS—BI) oiL & GAS DIVISION

Date April 29, 1985
Operator's

DEPT OF MlNEs ﬁhﬂ: of mesi ﬁugtm'n Well No. George ITIo. 1

Bepartment of Alines Farm WL George Heirs

®il und Gas Bivision API No._47 =001 - 2014

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil __ / Gas X / Liquid Injection  / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production ./ Underground | Storage  / Deep » / Shallow X 1 X /)

LOCATION: Elevation: 2010 Watershed Tycart Valley River
District: Valley County Barbour Quadrangle Audra

COMPANY _Ross-Wharton Gas Company

ADDRESS 9 1/2 Franklin St. Buckhannon, WV 26201 Caging Used in | Ieft (f:i?ngp
DESIGNATED AGENT Mike Ross Tubing |[Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS? 1/2 Franklin St. Buckhannon, WV 26201 Size
SURFACE OWNER James H. Ware et. als. 20;(]1.6
cond.
ADDRESS P.O. Box 358 Philippi, WV 26416 g
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Mary K. Kelly et. als. 9 5/8
108 Overlook Drive, Tryon, NC 28782
AODRESS 8 5/8 878 878 225 sx
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Donald h
2604 Crabapple Tane — 7
Ellis ADDRESS Fairmont, WV 26554 51/2
PERMIT ISSUED 1-13-85 s 5356 | 850 ox
DRILLING COMMENCED 4-10-85 3
DRTLLING COMPLETED 4-15-85
4450
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON \
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Haverty Depth 5300 feet
Depth of campleted well 5505 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 45 feet; Salt None feet
Coal seam depths: 109 169 "Is coal being mined in the area? Yes
) COMINGLED

OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Haverty, Alexander, Benson, Rf}e@] zone depth see reversefeet

Gas: Initial open flow 17 Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow © Bbl/d
Final open flow 1,300 Mcf/d Final open flow 0 Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 2.5 hours
Static rock pressure 1625 psig(surface measurement) after 72 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing formation Pay zone depth 11/19@9 23
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d  0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

\:— .

dee | N



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

1st Stace
Perforations: 5185-87 2 holes; 5174-78 4 holes; 4856-58 2 holes; 4780-84 4 shots;
4756-58 2 shots: 4578-80 2 shots; 4485-87 2 shots
Frac Job: 1,250 gallons 15% HCI Acid; 14,000 lbs 80/100; 42,000 lbs 20/40

2nd Stage
Perforations: 3870-72 2 shots; 3844-48 6 shots; 3696-700 4 shots; 3547-49 2 shots;
3532-34 2 shots
Frac Job: 1,000 gal 15% ECI Acid; 14,000 lbs 80/100; 42,000 1lbs 20/40

WELL 1LOG
REMARKS
FORMATION (OLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Fill 0 5
Sand 5 109 1/2" stream of Water at 40'
Coal and Sand 109 139
Coal and Shale 139 169
Sand 169 200
Sand and Shale 200 230
Sand 230 260
White Sand 260 290
Sand 290 335
Shale and Sand 335 351
Gray Sand 351 376
Sand 376 407
Sand 407 439
White Sand 439 470
White Sand 470 501
White Sand 501 545
Red Rock, Sand and Shale 545 600
Sand 600 655
Sand and Shale 655 690
Sand 690 720
Red Rock, Sand and Shale 720 845
Sand and Shale 845 906
Shale and Sand 906 - 937
Shale 937 969
Shale and Sand 969 1000
Shale and Red Rock 1000 1031
Red Rock, Shale 1031 1062
Sand and Shale 1085 1200
Little Lime 1200 1220
Big Lime 1220 1403
Sand 1403 1434
Sand and Shale 1434 1559 Check gas at 1497 No show
Sand and Shale 1559 1622
Shale and Sand 1622 1682
Sand and Shale 1682 1714
Shale and Sand 1714 1744
Sand 1744 1775
Sand and Shale 1775 1807 (SEE ATTACHED SHEET)

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Ross-Wharton Gas Company
Nl e p
/i;;%;{%l4:;zé<ffl %%iizx4441

7~ Well Operator “

By: Mike Ross, Partner

Date: April 29, 1985 1171072023

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
coal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




— REMARKS
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET BOTTOM FEET Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Shale and Sand 1807 1839
Shale and Sand 1839 1870 Check gas at 1870 No show
Shale and Red Rock 1870 1900
Red Rock, Shale and Sand 1900 1932
Shale and Red Rock 1932 1963
Shale 1963 1994
Shale and Sand 1994 2025
Sand and Shale 2025 2055
Shale 2055 2086
Shale and Sand 2086 2118
Sand 2118 2149
Sand and Shale 2149 2180 Check gas at 2180 No show
Fifth Sand 2180 2220
Sand and Shale 2220 2400
Sand 2400 2450
Sand and Shale 2450 2580 Check gas at 2580 No show
Sand 2580 2600
Sand and Shale 2600 2674
Shale and Sand 2674 2715 Check gas at 2705 No show
Sand and Shale 2715 2798
Shale and Sand 2798 2859
Sand and Shale 2859 2922
Shale and Sand 2922 2984
Sand and Shale 2984 3047
Sand and Shale 3047 3110
Sand 3110 3141
Sand and Shale 3141 3173
Shale and Sand 3173 3205
Sand 3205 3236 Check cas at 3236 No show
Sand and Shale 3236 3268
Shale 3268 3298
Shale and Sand 3298 3360
Sand and Shale 3360 3391
Shale and Sand 3391 3421
Sand 3421 3452
Sand and Shale 3452 3484
Sand 3484 3515
Sand and Shale 3515 3755 Check gas at 3731 No show
Shale 3755 3860
Benson 3860 3875
Sand and Shale 3875 /7 Check gas at 3918 No show
Shale 3979 4073
Sand and Shale 4073 4167
Shale 4167 4210
Sandiand Shale 4210 4292
Shale and Sand 4292 4385
Shale and Sand 4385 4448 Check gas at 4417 No show
Shale and Sand 4448 4542
Sand and Shale 4542 4666
Sand and Shale 4666 4728
Shale 4728 4760
Shale and Sand 4760 4791
Shale 4791 4823 Check gas at 4823 No show
Shale 4823 4854
Shale and Sand 4854 4916
Sand and Shale 4916 4978
Shale and Sand 4978 5069
Sand and Shale 5068 5180
Brown Sand and Shale 5180 5318
Sand and Shale 5318 Check gas at 5350 No show

Check gas at T.D. 5505 No show
Check gas at drill collars 6/10
1/2" w/w

11/10/2023
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P X SRR ¥ P B Tl
os-1! T & vy v @Env T
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 1
Oll. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION APR 2 3 198
OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORTHERT. oF MINES
Pormit No. 0 OO/ S Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
l
oo 2 22 LT B, | CRAET | B | EN L s
Size
Addreu -  Qesr L7
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm 7 :éém,ég
74 13
Well No v/ 10 Size of
Distﬁcgi/é/é Countyl/ DAt ¥ ‘ s;f)ﬂ £2 W P
< 6% Depth set______
Drilling commenced. L/ ) //’ &5'
5 3/16.
1111 ple
Drilling completed Total depth " Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom ______
[nitial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Ciners Used Pert. to
Perf. bottom______

Open flow after tubing______/10ths Mere. in_____ Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED Y22 __SIZE T 25 No. FT.27/ "3 pate
Rk ieeniine - hrs, | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY 2.7 YL T

OiL bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

. Drillers’ Names / W/&f/( % 2.3

Remarks@/b% QA‘/ <oz ?/

Y-/5- 55

92 LS=Le ﬂw 37 2



Form 26
2/16/82 ’ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

DISTRICT WELL msnl{l&] U/ZUZ; |

— - e T e - — e



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

FEEIVED

Oil. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION L“) GGt
33 \pR 16 385
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT g gss DIVISION
o NES
Pormit Na._ 202/ 227 pEP of MINE
P 7 CASING AND l USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS
Sl Z ) TUBING DRILLING WELL '

Company.

Address @rf%// /ua——rw 2, b p Size

16 Kind of Packer________
P o -
13

Well No ,/ 10 Size of
Districa% Coun { (M%&"—fu‘ 8V,

654 Depth setoe e o
Drilling commenced j(" //" 5/5. P

53/16
Drilli leted Total depth______

rilling comp o ep a Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom ________
[nitial open flow : /10ths Water in___Inch bintes Ussl Vit
Pert, bottomeee

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
SB6k TibeRERe Ibs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

: DN MR // %/(/ O A FE D3

L@ e Ao, Hr @ T

Y A~ 25




Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

DISTRICT wLL INSPECTOW 2025

. - s weeg s — et s
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1R-26

Obverse
INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM
¢ /«/3—5’7)
WELL TYPE API# 47-_48 ( - JO/ ¥
ELEVATION OPERATOR 2&44 o Z&é@"ﬁ
DISTRICT Zézﬁﬁ%;é= TELEPHONE
QUADRANGLE FARM Hizh A
COUNTY__ Hs et WELL # [
SURFACE OWNER COMMENTS TELEPHONE
TARGET FORMATION DATE APPLICATION RECEIVEDgmr— — - "‘"W
DATE STARTED = - MERGY
LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING dbMMENQED GAS
WATER DEPTHS . AP
COAL DEPTHS . :
CASING
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with 11l 4p
Ran feet of "pipe on with £ill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
TD feet on
PLUGGING

Type To Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis fe cl

Well Record received

Date Released gf\’Z/‘ Y?;

11/10/2023



IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS

© 00 N 6 O bk W N+
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Notes

11/10/2023
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“'J. BLACKBURN WARE (1947)
PAUL B. WARE (1978)
JAMES H. WARE

MARK D. NIGH

WARE & NIGH
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PHONES: 457-3661
HOME: 457-4097
457.2427

PHILIPPI, WEST VIRGINIA 26416

October 14, 1983 h&

6CT 17 1883

State of West Virginia

Department of Mines OIL & GAS DIVISION
Office of 0il and Gas 1LNES
1615 Washington St., E. DEPT. or MiNE

Charleston, WV 25331

RE: Objection to Proposed 0il & Gas Wells

Operator: Ross & Wharton Gas Co., Inc.
9% Franklin Street
Buckhannon, WV 26201

Well No.: George Well #l, George Well
#2, and George Well #3

A.P.I. Well No.: 47-001

Location: Valley District of Barbour
County, West Virginia

Surface & Coal Owner: James H. Ware
and Jerry L. Ware

Gentlemen:

The undersigned received in the mail, on October 7, from Ross
& Wharton Gas Company three applications for well permits, as in-
dicated above.

Please accept this letter as a formal objection to the issuance
of these permits, on behalf of the undersigned, James H. Ware, and
on behalf of Jerry L. Ware, for the following reasons, to-wit:

(1) The maps do not accurately reflect the location of the
property, thereby making it impossible for James H. Ware and Jerry
L. Ware to determine which parcel of land is involved.

(2) That each of the three notices purport to identify the
coal owner as the W. T. George Heirs, when in fact, James H. Ware
and Jerry Ware believe the tract described is a surface tract which
is owned by the Wares, and under which the Wares also own the coal.

(3) That the proposed permits interfere with the proposed under-
ground mining of the coal in the general area where the maps purport
to locate this tract.

(4) That the permit has made no provisions for compensating the
coal owner in the event wells are drilled, thereby precluding the
subsequent mining of the underground coal.

11/10/2023
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Stute of Hest Hirginia

Bepuartment of Mines
JOHN D. ROCKEFELLER, IV. 5 ~ F = WALTER N. MILLER
Governor @1‘_{31‘]_1‘5?021 25305 Director

December 21, 1983

Mr. James H. Ware

Ware & Nigh ’

Attorneys at Law

P.0. Box 358

Philippi, WV 26416

-RE : Objection to Proposed 0il & Gas Well

Operator : Ross & Wharton Gas Co., lix
Well No. : George #1, #2, and #3

Location : Valley District of Barbou:
County, West Virginia

Mr. Ware
I am enclosing several copies of our Form IV-13, per our telephone conversation
of this afteracon, for your use in filing objection to the subject wells as coal
owners of record. A separate form should be filled out for each proposed well
location. Please return these forms to our office at your earliest convenience.
If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call.

Sincerely

/775’ Bt /v/uzwg,

Margaret T Hasse, Petroleum Engineering Specialist
Department of Mines, 0il & Gas Division

enc. /27/}9/

)/o/fﬁzzéwf& Z?WWW/yb 715 Al
pagueed
11/10/2023



P 311715 272

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

P33 8926935

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

P33 8926942

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

11/10/2023

- (See Reverse)
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 'Y ek ey TS
w NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL B TIaD —— o
X [5 o , G STl
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J. BLACKBURN WARE (1947) WARE & NIGH PHONES: 457-3661

PAUL B. WARE (1978) HOME: A57-4097
q L
JAMES H. WARE ATIORNEYS AT LAW 457-2427

MARK D. NIGH P. O. BOX 358
PHILIPPI, WEST VIRGINIA 26416

T r“"' f‘“"‘"?""‘"rp!“;:;!("“\

L ak \/;uushfeégé i
February 21, 1984 Loy Lfﬁ i
1984

State of West Virginia _
Department of Mines OIL & GAS DIVISICN .
Charleston, WV 25305 DEPT. or MINES

ATTENTION: Margaret T. Hasse

RE: Objection to Proposed 0il & Gas Wells
Operator: Ross & Wharton Gas Co., Inc.
Well No.: George #l1, #2, and #3
Location: Valley District of Barbour
County, West Virginia

Dear Ms. Hasse:

This will acknowledge receipt of your December 21 letter and
our telephone conversation.

You previously received our October 14 protest letter which
set out the specific grounds for our objection.

Pursuant to your request, I have attempted to complete Form
IV-13, which is largely repetitious of my earlier objection.

I have attachad a copy of my October 14 letter to each of
these forms since that letter sets out our specific objection to
these well locations.

If you need any additional information, please let me know.
As I understood our conversation, thz enclosed forms will

simply be treated as supplemental documentation with regard to our
original protest letter dated October 14.

Respéc fullx,
J/fﬁ%% 5z //7 T
Jam

H. Ware
JHW/kw
_— DC(. ?'l/ /?‘“7{
cc: Jerry L. Ware Pe',,,“ . wvcz—;"’ ’3| e

11/10/2023
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state of West Hirginia
Bepartment of Hines

Mil and Bas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 23303 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

March 5, 1984

WARE & NIGH

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

P.0O. Box 358

Philippi, WV 26416
Attention : James H. Ware

Dear Mr. Ware

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of February 21, 1984. 1 regret to
inform you that permits were issued for the three subject wells George #1, #2, and
#3. The code requires that we issue the permit if no objections are filed within

15 deys. Having not heard from yo: in almost a month we assumed you had reconsidered
your objections and these permits were issued on January 13, 1984.

I am very sorry for the confusion in this matter.
Sincerely

7)7 arearnf - W

Margaret T./Hasse
Petroleum Epgineering Specialist

mh

11/10/2023
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" J. BLACKBURN WARE (1947) WARE & NIGH PHONES: 457-3661

PAUL B. WA

H s A57-4
RE (1978) ATTORNEYS AT LAW OME 57-4097

JAMES H. WARE 457-2427
MARK D. NIGH P. O. BOX 358

PHILIPPI, WEST VIRGINIA 26416

&

DEPT. or MINESG

£
1984

MAK 1 4 .,iifﬁqz: \.‘?E@

Ol &
GAS DIVISION March 13, 1984 AR 1 9 1984

OIL & GAS DIVISION
State of West Virginia DEPRT. orF MINES

Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, WV 25305

ATTENTION: Ms. Margaret T. Hasse

RE: Objection to Proposed 0il & Gas
Wells
Operator: Ross & Wharton Gas Co.
Well No.: George #1, #2, and #3
Location: Valley District of
Barbour County, West Virginia

Dear Ms. Hasse:

It is with considerable surprise that I received your
March 5 letter indicating that your office had improperly
issued permits without affording the owners a hearing on
their objections, as mandated by the statute.

I enclose with this letter a copy of our October 14
letter of objection which spells out our complaint quite
clearly.

I suggest that you withdraw these permits immediately
and afford us a hearing as required by the statute.

I would appreciate your response within five days. The
last time your department made this somewhat inexcusable
error, the Circuit Court of Barbour County corrected the
problem by issuing an immediate injunction enjoining the
operators from entering the property.

If I have not heard from you within five days, suit
will be instituted. If the operators have entered the
property and caused any damages, I can assure you that they
will be held strictly accountable, and will be required to
forthwith vacate the property.

11/10/2023
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State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and BGas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT |
DIRECTOR ' ADMINISTRATOR

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE OBJECTION )
OF JAMES H. WARE AND JERRY L. )
WARE, COAL OWNERS, TO THE DRILL- )
ING OF THREE (3) GAS WELLS BY )
ROSS AND WHARTON GAS COMPANY IN )
VALLEY DISTRICT OF BARBOUR )
COUNTY. )

CAUSE NO. 60

ORDER NO. 1

Order

Coal owners James H. Ware and Jerry -L. Ware has voiced objections to the
issuance of three drilling permits on their coal property. Section 22-4-3b requires
that .all :such objections be filed with the Shallow Gas Review Board. Due to admin-
istrative error, the board has not reviewed these permits and they were issued
improperly. Wherefore, it is hereby ordered, that the permit numbers 001-2014,
001-2015,  and 001-2016 are revoked until such time as the review board can act
on the objections of the coal owners.

Entered at Charleston, West Virginia, this 19th day of March, 1984.
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WIST VIRGINIA:
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Z L e K

i -""i/ 1
Theodore M. Streit, AdminisStrator

By:

11/10/2023



LI

ARCH A. MOORE, JR.

State of West Hirginia
Bepartment of Mines BARTON B. LAY, JR.
Girisriios Charleston 25305 Fser

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE OBJECTION )
OF JAMES H. WARE AND JERRY L. )

WARE, COAL OWNERS, TO THE DRILL- ) CAUSE NO. 60
ING OF THREE (3) GAS WELLS BY ) b
ROSS AND WHARTON GAs COMPANY IN ) ORDER NO. 3 -
VALLEY DISTRICT OF BARBOUR A )
COUNTY. )

Order

The coal owners and o0il and 8as operators have agreed on the enclosed location.
Therefore, permit 47-001-2014 is reinstated with the enclosed location plat.

Entered at Charleston, West Virginia, this 9th day of April, 1985,

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

OFFICE OF 0IL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

3
By: ' ’
Theodore M. Streit, ministrator

€cs: D. Ellis
M. Ross
J. Ware
File

11/10/2023




P33 8926935

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

VorZec 2%

%Jeu/ S

 STREZT AND N4,
__é?LLs_é S
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE

POSTAGE

~ )Y a.?f%/( |
T 4

4 #2rH#3 (ol

TER FOR FEES

#

CONSULT POSTMAS

CERTIFIED FEE

>

SPECIAL DELIVERY
RESTRICTED DELIVERY | [
e e ] ot

SHOW TO WHOM AND ¢
DATE DELIVERED (a o

SHOW TO WHOM, DATE,
AND ADDRESS OF
DELIVERY

SHOW TO WHOM AND DATE
DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED)
DELIVERY

SHOW TO WHOM, DATE AND
IVERY WITH

OPTIONAL SERVICES
RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE I

PO!

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

VERY
TOT. AGE AN F‘E%,‘ s / [

ARK/OR DA

i dged s
ﬁf%y

T sp-

Gk [ 42 473

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976 (¢ ¢
E
§ E
| %2_ 282 8
o
W @

P3N 716 272

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

SENTTO
{Y\ﬁmco Coal

STREET AND NO.

R, é()( o

P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE

A anch  (rede, W 262 (g

SROSTAGE $
CERTIFIEDFEE :Z 5¢
g SPECIAL DELIVERY ¢
= RESTRICTED DELIVERY ¢
s =
g —— L 1 - - %
e PN wrsnowrownommu ¢
o w £ | DATE DELIVERED éo
sle
|2 ——}
= |5 | & | SHOW TO wHOM, DATE.
K & | AND ADDRESS OF ¢
e |2 | E| oeuveny
= —_—
S |2 | 2 [ SHOW T0 WHOM AND DATE
> | E | = DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED) ¢
2 (S| &| oevery
S & | SHOW T0 WHOM_ DATE AND
o | ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WITH ¢
RESTRICTED DELIVERY ;

11/10/2023



PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

ﬂ@ﬂ@’ # [ Dot app.

P311716 258

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

STREET ANQNO.
Mo S
P.O, STATE AND ZIP CODE )
9 WV 296
POSTAGE | U $ 45
-—
S | CERTIFIED FEE / ¢
g SPECIAL DELIVERY
= RESTRICTED DELIVERY ¢
& ]
e« o SHOW TO WHOM AND
& | W) & | DATE DELIVERED .
L (2|E
= | & | 8| sHowT0WHOM, DATE,
% || i | AND ADDRESS OF ¢
I~ :z“ & | DELIVERY
= | S | & | SHOW TO WHOM AND DATE
3 |E | = | DELIVEREDWITH RESTRICTED) ¢
25| &| oewvemy, 7
8| |8 YBATE AND
& 'SS OF DELIVE! i ¢
/ TRI VERY
e
TOTAL Pisuoe AND /%
POSTMARK OR oArigag } 7
/
. J
~ Wy

P311716 254

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

Gerge #1

CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

SENTTO

(Ware.

JLrry
M .St .

P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE

Phidip e, WV

POSTAGE |

-
CERTIFIED FEE /l (

SPECIAL DELIVERY

RESTRICTED DELIVERY

SHOW TO WHOM AND
DATE DELIVERED

SHOW TO WHOM, DATE,
AND ADDRESS OF L3
DELIVERY

SHOW TO WHOM AND DATE
DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED)|
DELIVERY

OPTIONAL SERVICES

RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE l

SHOW T0 WHOMZ DATEAND 4.
ADDRESS % ,\\
RESTRI RY N

ToraL postaceAROFEE) (|
£2

POSTMARK OR QATE

. ‘W

\9%3))

11/10/2023



AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL SERVICE ON SURFACE OWNER

STATE OF West Virginia ,
COUNTY OF Barbour 3

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, says that the undersigned served a
true and complete copy of all sides of--

(1) Notice on Form IV-2(A) X / Form IV-3(A) / Form IV-4(A) /
(2) Application on Form 1V-2(B)X / Form IV-3(B) _ / Form IV-4(B) /
(3) F?ai showing the well location on Form IV-6, and
(4) TConstruction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 (unless the application
is to plug a well)
--all with respect to operator's Well No.George #1 Tocated in
Valley District, Barbour™" County, West Virginia,

upon the person or organization named--

--by delivering the same in  Barbour County, State of West Virginia
on the 6th day of October _» 19 83in the manner specified beTow.

[COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE SECTION]

For an individual: Sent by U.S.Certified Mail, certification:P311 716 254
[ X] Handing it to him / her / or, because he / she / refused to

take it when ! offered it, by leaving it in his __/ her  / presence.

[ ] Handing it to a member of his or her family above the age of 16 years
named o who resides at the usual place
of abode of the person to be served, and asking the family member to give
it to the person to be served as soon as possible.

For a partnership:
[ ] Handing it to . , @ partner of the
partnership or, because the partner refused to take it when | handed it
over, by leaving it in the presence of the partner.

For a limited partnership-
{ Handing 1t to the genera! partner, named 5 0P,
because the general partner refused to take it when | tried to hand it
over, by leaving it in the presence of the general partner.

For a corporation:

[ ] Handing it to the corporation’s employee / officer / directo /
attorney in fact / named o

@ture of persor’ executing service)

Taken, subscribed and sworn before me this /9 day of M, 19 #3.
My commission expires 7_?0M¢6w 3,/933

Notary EZblic

(AFFIX SEAL IF NOTARIZED IF OUTSIDE THE STATE)

OiL & GAS Division

DEPT. oF MINES

11/10/202

DEC 20 1983

QL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES



v

8,700
M/{) '7 -£7 '
7 " LATITUDE 39°02'30"
GEORGE LEASE | ;
WELL NO. [ ‘ | :
. P ,
i
' o
PAUL WARE .g
’ o
: S 42-0QE >
1980 ®
h‘ - g
EARL BOOTH, etux g
' z
N35-30E S
2706 : Y
/100 ACRES Z J/
FXBAR-8I - '
- (16)
-
: PAUL WARE
4
LOCUST &
/ Xxs1(16) '
—— wsL No.1
WELL NO.I o 1920( ) 1Ly
C.L. BOOTH N 50-08 W - fxe26(28)
2021.45 S$39-47E Vo 15e 3%
617.80' Xa27(25)
(18)
NOTE: ALL WELLS WITHIN 2400' SHOWN BLACK _
WALNUT " RTLLLINPN -
\ .\\1\1 r‘\ORY A' S;"‘O
FILE NO. 12-21 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | &S 0CENS5- X}
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY |5 .
SCALE __1"= 500' KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE |2 § No-677 1%
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- :;ﬁ % 4 STATEOF _ ¢
ACCURACY 1/2500 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- | % (’ 8 vin é:.-'q_ ;
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. : Wy Q.:\O.c‘
ELEVATION_TOP OF KNOB (SIGNED) Roglbis , ":..Uﬁ.\-l- o
ELEV. 211’ 7 -
R.P.E. LLS. 677 1 EEEE X | HERE

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE __SEPT 12 ,19_83
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. ]
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS APIWELL NO.
FORM IV-6 4] — oo/ - 2074
(8:78; STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES .
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE __DEEP_SHALLOW _X_
LOCATION: ELEVATION___2010"  WATER SHED__TYGART VALLEY RIVER
DISTRICT __VALLEY COUNTY ___BARBOUR
QUADRANGLE AUDRA 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER JERRY WARFE ACREAGE 100
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_WT GEORGE LEASE ACREAGE 100 of| 4320/2023 -
LEASE NO.

FROPOSF G WORK: DRILL.X _CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION ELK ESTIMATED DEPTH 5900"
WELL OPERATORROSS B WHARTON GAS CO,INCDESIGNATED AGENT MIKE ROSS
ADDRESS —__9-1/2 FRANKLIN ST ADDRESS.__8-1/2 FRANKLIN ST
—  BUCKHANNON, WY 2620 BUCKHANNON, WY 2620|




FORM IV-2(A)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

1) Date:_ October 5, Y
2) Operator's
Well No. George #1
3) API Well No. 17 - 001~ Zo/.
State County =zsr—:-

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

CoAL OPERaTOR MOGASCO Coal Co.

4) SURFACE OWNER (S) OF RECORD T0O RE SERVED 5(1)
Address RockTave;—wv 26257
(1) Name Jerry Ware
AddressBox 153 5(11) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON SE=-=.
(1) N ?‘lililgﬁi' L2020 ¥ Name _ Jerry Ware
ii) Name im Address  Box 153 e
AddresSMa%n.St:. TRI: Philippi, WV 26416
Philippi, WV 264 Name Jim Ware
(iii) Name Address___Main Street
Mduess Philippi, WV 26416
S(111) COAL LESSEE WITH DECTARATION ON RECOED:
Name MOGASCO Coal Co.
Address_Rock Cave, WV 26237
TO THE PERSON(S) “AMED ABOVE: You should Rave received ~his Form and the ICLlowlng cocuments:

(1) The Appi.cation for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B)

12 4 the proposed casi: @Enw
Form IV=-6; and
The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Fomm IV-9 )un.lu; the well work is o

to be plugged, which sets out

and describes the wel! and its location and,

Cemanting program;
(2)
3)
plug a well)

The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on

which sets out the olan for
reclamaction for the site and access road.

(or Form IV-{ .f the well is
the drilling or cther
apolicable,

the narties .rvolved un

&)

201983

erosion and sediment control and fo

DEC

| (FORM Iv-2
_LACTION AT ALL.

(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR 0U.

THE SEASCN YOU RECETVED THESE DOCUMENTS 1S THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS FEGUOING T APP’L:CKY@L & GAS DIVISION
| WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED ™N THE "INSTRUCTIONS" T *

NTHEREVESESIDEOF’I‘HECOPYOFMAPPLICAT

Take notice that under Chaprer 22
Qrator vroposes to file or has
for a Well Work Permit with
Department of Mines, with respect
and depicted on attached Form v-6
Construction and Reclamation ©'an have
by hand to the cerscn(s)
before the day of malling

EXTRACTION RIGHTS

o a

€)

filed chus Notice and Appl
the Administracor of the Of<

named above (or by publicarion in

well at the location described on attached Arcliqatign
Copies of this ‘lotice, +he Apclication, the ciac, £y e
%} terec
roumstances) on > (

or delivery to the Admirusrtraror.

HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT"REQUIRED TO TAKE ANbEPT OF MINES
.
f the West Virginia Ccde, the uncersigned well op~ ,
ication and accampanying doczne.nt§’§ !({:‘3 ‘Eﬁv
~ce of 01l and Gas, West Virgihidl 2\

Deen malled by registered or certif-ed mail

e JGT - 1983

Check and provide one of +he following: OiL & GAS DIVISION

Q? Included s the Lease or leases or other SONtinuing CONtract >r contracts ov which MINEI
[ old the right to extract 51! or Jas. DEPT. OoF N

] The requirement of Code 22-4-1-ic) (1) “hrough (4). (See reverse side for specirics. -

7)

ROYALTY PROVISIONS

Is the right o extract, produce or marker

Oor other contract or

for compensationto the owner

Lf the answer above .s No,
you may use Affidavit Form IV-40.

contracts oroviding for
f the o1l
tc the volume of 01l or Jas s0 extracted,

othing additional

the o1l or gas based JPon a lease or leases
“lac well royalty or any similar srovision
Or Jas :n place wnich 1s not lnherently related
oroduced or markered? Yes No X

-5 needed. If the answer s les,

cee the reverse side -
Ne required copres of
Reclamat:on Plan.

The truth of the information on the
Notice and Application is verified
and sworn to and the Notice is
signed on behalf of +he Wel. Operator
in my County and State by

Mike Ross

this /¢day of &241“& 7
My camission expires NVov R

~dne

’

Q _23

.tem
the Notice and Applicarion,

Lstruct.ons, and Sor mnstructions <oncerning

clat, and Constructicn ancd

o
OPERATOR  Ross X% Wharten Gas (.
¢Ls Carther .
Address J8 Franklin St.
T e Tt i

Buckbannon, WV

204=-172-7677

2 02()

Telerhone

Notary Public, Chyaadiven County,

11/10/2023

State of Uleo” [/J_Lg»?nu‘«)

> 3
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-

Iv-9
(Rev 8-81)

coeaNy NaMe  ROSS & WHARTON GAS CO.

s INC.

September 15, 1983

WELL NO. 1

A7 -0/ =207

DESIGQTED AGENT Mike Ross

rddress 9% Franklin St., Buckhannon,

Buckhannon, WV 26201

WV 2620124dress 9% Franklin St.,

Telephone (304) 472 - 42929 Telephcne (304) 472 - 4289
LANDOWNER Jerry Ware SOTTL, CONS, DIsmcr Tygarts Valley
Revegetation to be carried out by ROSS & WHARTON u INC. - (Agent)
'nu_splanhasbeenrev:,ewedby//%q,%7 ’Zysa) All correcticns
arxiaddltwnsbecnreapartoft}uspian/ /ﬂ /_—{3 s TE@F@EC{' L(lsx‘
Qﬂﬂ[ﬁi /A,/“t/ I\
//7 (0 Senn 00T -7 1983
ACCESS ROAD ¢ LOCATION ' =
’ iL GAS DIVISON
Structire Drainage Ditch (a) Strudtimre D1ver5}qrt%, &h N’r?' —
I ) L) LJT_ !\j | S
Spacing . N/A Material Earthen
Page Ref. Marmal 2-12 Page Ref. Marel 2-12
Structure -Cr:oss Drain (B) Structire * Sediment Barrier - 2)
Spacing as required per g}'ade Material Logs & Stone”

Page Ref. Marmal 27

: (C)

Page Ref. Mamal

Structure . . Structure DEC 21 19833
Spacing - Material- . OIL & GAS DIVISION
Page Ref. Mamal Page Ref. Marmal DEPT. oF MINES

All

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

cut ond removed ﬁm the site before dirt work begz,ns.

REVEGETATION -
Treatment Area I g J] TEEEESTELTEIaran
TLime Tons /acre Lime ‘ Tons /acre
or carrect to pH 6.5 ar correct to pH
Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre Fertilizer 1bs /acre
(10-20-20 ar eguivalent) (10-20-20 or eguivalent)
Mualch Hav 2 Tons/acce Malch Tans /ac—e
Seed* KY-31 35 Ibs/acre Seed* 1bs/acre
Ladino Clover 5 1bs/acre T facre
lbs/acre Ilbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vaich,
Tnoculate with 3X recommended cnount,

trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriwnm.

Piiy Eosagssw " Smith Land Surveying
: 1480/2023
TOTES:  FlecSE EZuCET LDIIUMan A=0szs2 111 South Street $
C2CTETZLION S0 DPSUEET NET
seeZiing For one srowing season. ~Slenville, W. V. 26351
Attcch sepecrzie snccTS IS
necesscry jor commintSs. FEONT O, 304-462-5634




(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF [ECERD

INVOLVED TOFOGRAPHIC MAP.

QUADRANGLE _AUDRA__7.5' Well Site @
Access Road ——

WELL SITE PLAN

wetch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite,
irilling pits and necessary structures mumbered aor lettered to correspond with the first
sart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

A LEGEND : :
Property boundary ey a4 Diversicn - SOSAMNANANNANY = b
B o e ™ e 'Springo-) = !
Existing fence X X :
®lanned fence /7 7/
Stream “\ .-\ N TNL
Cpen ditch > > >
\ 0 o
o R
"% ol
e
A\
por0SE 4. i 1x
pec€” 700 % ""’vﬁé,fe \\\ 7 9/0
@ =% /,A ! B‘WA
s/
/Lﬁ l ‘/‘\
@'*—;Ff@ 1k

| l// 11/10/2023 -
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF KANAWHA, to-wit:

|, a notary of said county, do certify that J. R. HENNING, who

signed the writing above bearing date the | SH day of (F\¥L}4&JL_J 8
1983, for COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION, has this day in my said
county, before me, acknowledged the writing to be the act and deed of

said corporation.

Given under my hand this _l_D' day of ( w U 4l , 1983.
CYNTHIA HARRAH
My Commission expires *iotary Public, State of West Virainio g

"'y “ommiss’on Expires August 2C, 1957

a =~
(}111\ i dla /! 4 /\J\[LJ/L\/

| Notary Public

STATE OF \A)(J‘\ \/mtwm

COUNTY OF ﬁifxﬁ e s to-wit:

I, a notary of said county, do certify that MIKE ROSS, DBA ROSS-

WHARTON GAS COMPANY, whose name is signed to the writing acove bearing date

[ [.:r\
~
the . day of AQIEE%E#T \\-NJF

,» 1983, has th's dey acknowledged

the sane before me, in my said county.
. A '-

Given under my hand this [-+. day of /‘VI.J T 1983

- . .

lh- Ve /7

: '7 ] )
~2f \fx

My Commission expires \,..;

Lulary Publ ¢

11/10/2023




F‘

The Assignee covenants and agrees to perform all the duties of the

Assignor under said oil and gas lease, including the payment of any delay

rental and carrying rentals and royalties: and the Assignee further covenants
and agrees to protect and save the Assignor harmless from any and all loss,
cost, damage and claims hereinafter arising out of any such duties and
obligations, or arising out of any acts or omissions of Ass%gnee with respect

to their operations on the premises hereby assigned.

‘The covenants and agreements harein contained shall extend to and

-
be binding upon the successors and assicas of the parties hereto. -
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parti., he-eto caused their names to be
hereunto subscribed and witnessed all a. of ‘he day and year first above 3
written. ;
-
3
WITNESS: COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
VA,;.AW'OM b \ 3
N \\
SN
ATTEST: By ke e T

Vice President

Assistant Secretary

WITNESS:

1/ pLY

Mike Ross, dba Ross-Wharton Gas Company

This instrument Prepared by:
Columbia Gas Transmiss
P. 0. Box 1273

Charlestor - |
leston, WV 25325-1273 11/10/2023

ion Corporation
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(= Qi alR\& 77
:g by 2’*«“"5 fr".ry"\i“"t
i1 2 ""3\-:»0,:_".‘
FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY iz i
Reverse - R - ' AR
)
< Vil 30

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ” ”

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

”» ”»

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

11/10/202.



FORM IV-2(A) 1) Date: October 5, 2
2) Operator's

Well No. George #1
3) API Well No._ 37 - 001- 2077
State County za&=:i-
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .
DEPARIMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS -
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(1) COAL OPERATOR MOGASCO Coal Co.

Address Rock™Tave,— Wy 262574

(1) Name Jerry Ware

AddressBox 153 5(11) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON SEC- == -
¥ Philippi, WV 264716 Name Jerry ware
(ii) Name _ Jim Ware Address__ Box 153

jwessmaﬂ’.“:' T SETIT Philippi, WV 26416
(iii) Name ol iepl Name Jim Ware
Addr Address__ Main Street
< Philippi, WV 26416
(r22) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECOERD:
Name MOGASCO Coal Co.
Address Rock Cave, WV 262374

TO THE PERSON(S) “AMED ABOVE: You should have received ~his Form ang e ICLiowlng cocuments:

(1) The Appiication for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 :f the well 1is
o be plugged, which sets out the bartles ivolved in the drilling or other - @EHWE
and describes the well and 1ts location and, .f apolicable, the proposed casir
CEMmenting program;
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and
(3) The Canstruction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 junless the well work is o n
plug a well), which sets out rhe olan for erosion and sediment control and fo DEC s 0 1983
reclamacion for the site and access road.

THE REASCN YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE Apyr_:c‘r@_ & GAS DIVISION
| WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED N THE “INSTRUCTIONS" N THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATT ;

L&%Z&fm FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANbEPT. OF MINES

Take notice that under Chapter 22 -f rhe West Virginia Code, the uncersigned wellﬁp_p-ﬁ r=
erator uroposes to file or has filed chus Notice and Application and accampany 1ng -ioc.xnl;nts 'f 1‘14“’ ]-
fOr a Well Work Pemmuit with the Administracor of the Office of 01l and Gas, West Virgihia} b\ 32

1P
e
rec

Department of Mines, with Tespect to a well at the location described on attachec arcliga
and depicted on attached Form V-6 Copires of this ‘lotice, *he Apclication, the siac, &y
i des 1y
UU| - ]983

Canstruction and Reclamation ©'an have peen mailed by registered or certified mail or
Oy hand to the zerscn(s) named above (or by publicartion in certain clrcumstances) an >
before the day of mailing or delivery +o the Admurustracor.

€) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
élquck and provide one of the following: OIlL & GAS D|V|S|ON

Included 1s the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts oy which
[ hold the right to extract -1 Qr gas. EPT. DF MINEE
] The requirement of Code 22-4-1-ic) (1) “hrough (4) . (See reverse side rfor ScecLricst .

7)  ROYALTY PROVISIONS
[s the right co extract, produce or markec the o1l or Jas based upon a lease or leases
Or other contract or cuntracts orcsiding for Zlat well royalty or any similar drovision
for compensationto the owner f the JlL Or gas in place wnich 1s not inherently related
to the volume of o1l or gas $0 extracted, produced or markered? Yes No X

Lf the answer above .s No, cothung additicnal .s -eeded. If the answer .s Yes,
you may use Affidavit Form IV-40.

>ee the reverse side -Or .ine .tem .nstruce.c A8, NG Or 1NSTIUCIIONS Ioncerning
tne required copies of rhe Notice and Aprlocation, clat, and Construct:cn ancd
Reclamat:on Plan.

The truth of the information on rhe WELL
Notice and Application is verifi OPERATOR __ Ross % Whartan Gag o,
and sworn to and the Notice is M
signed on hehalf of tne Wel . Operator By z; ~
in my County and State by &€s_ | arther _
Mike Ross " Address 9% FrankTin o€,

this /7day of _ Wzepapder’ BT & Buckhannon, WV 726707
My cammission expires NVouv- 8 2 93 Telechone *O4-472-A677

Notary Public, Léuaden,  County, 11/10/2023

State of Uleod (Jii i o
[74
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April 29, 1985
N Date
OiL & GAS DIVISIO Operator's

DEPT.oF MINES. &, mm Wirginin Well No._George No. 1
?cpadnmd of cﬁ{"‘” Farm WT George Heirs
®il und QGas Bivision API No. 47 - 001 - 2014

V=35
(Rev 8-81)

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil _ / Gas X X / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal  /
(If "Gas," Production ./ Underground | Storage  / Deep y / Shallow X 1 X /)

LOCATION: Elevation: 2010 Watershed Tycart Valley River
District: Valley County Barbour Quadrangle Audra

COMPANY _Ross-Wharton Gas Company

ADDRESS 9 1/2 Franklin St. Buckhannon, Wv 26201 Caging |Used in | Left gi?nzp
DESIGNATED AGENT Mike Ross Tubing |[Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS9 1/2 Franklin St. Buckhannon, WV 26201 or—
SURFACE OWNER James H. Ware et. als. 20;136
Cond.
ADDRESS P.O. Box 358 Philippi, WV 26416 TEi
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Mary K. Kelly et. als. 9 5/8
108 Overlook Drive, Tryon, NC 28782
S 8 5/8 878 878 225 sx
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Donald B
2604 CrabappleTane — 7
Ellis ADDRESS Fairmont, WV 26554 51/2
PERMIT ISSUED 1-13-85 1/2 5356 850 sx
DRILLING COMMENCED 4-10-85 5
DRILLING COMPLETED 4-15-85
B 4450
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON \
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAIL, PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Haverty Depth 5300 feet
Depth of campleted well 5505 feet Rotary X / CcCable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 45 feet; Salt None feet
Coal seam depths: 109 169 "Is coal being mined in the area? Yes
COMINGLED

OPEN FLOW DATA
. q R1il
Producing formation Haverty, Alexander, Benson, R%Da?’ zone depth see reversefeet

Gas: Initial open flow 17 Mcf/d  0Oil: Initial open flow O Bbl/d

Final open flow 1,300 Mcf/d Final open flow 0 Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 2.5 hours

Static rock pressure 1625 psig (surface measurement) after 72 /2 _hours shut in

(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 11/10/2023

Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet

Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d  0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

!

o

> /€
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